
Ohio State (7-12) -vs- Xavier (6-16)
3/18/2026 at Cincinnati, Ohio (Hayden Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake Michalak (3-0)
Loss: Owen Poole (0-3)
HBP: Jake Michalak, Evan Vasiliou, Joey Young, Owen Poole
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Mazza First: Wayne Kraus Third Base: David Blanchet 
Start: 3 PM   Time: 3:21   Attendance: 78   Weather: 43 deg; Cloudy & Cold;SW@12mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Ohio State 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 8 7 0
Xavier 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1

Ohio State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Bemis lf 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
Henry Kaczmar ss 6 0 3 2 0 0 3
Noah Furcht rf 4 0 1 2 1 1 0
Mason Eckelman c 4 0 0 1 2 0 3
Dane Harvey dh 5 1 0 0 1 3 3
Maddix Simpson 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Steven Cavaco 1b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Miles Vandenheuvel cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
CJ Reid 2b 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Ryan Butler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Zamora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Carrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Sawyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Michalak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 7 8 9 8 12

SH: Noah Furcht (1); Maddix Simpson (1)
SB: Steven Cavaco (1)
HBP: Alex Bemis (2); Maddix Simpson (1); Steven Cavaco (1)
DP: 3

Xavier 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jorge Valdes cf/lf 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
Clay Burdette rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Josh Stonehouse lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    JD Crisp pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Fitz c 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Tommy Townsend 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Hammond 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Peter Johnson dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Donavan Canterberry ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Carter Christenson 2b 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Evan Vasiliou p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Arend p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Helsel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Poole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Geddes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Hooker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 7 4 2 9 3

2B: Peter Johnson (1); Carter Christenson (1)
HBP: Josh Stonehouse (1)
E: Donavan Canterberry (1)
DP: 1

Ohio State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Butler 2.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 3 38
Ryan Zamora 2.2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 10 3 3 41
Luke Carrell 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 18
Nick Sawyer 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 6
Jake Michalak (W, 3-0) 3.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 8 9 0 4 35
Totals 7 4 4 2 9 1 0 1 0 34 37 5 13 138

Xavier IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Vasiliou 5.0 4 3 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 18 22 7 4 77
Joseph Arend 0.1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 11
Joey Young 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 18
Garrett Helsel 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 31
Owen Poole (L, 0-3) 2.2 1 4 4 1 2 0 0 2 0 9 12 5 1 49
Trevor Geddes 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 15
Jake Hooker 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 7 8 7 9 8 0 0 4 0 35 50 12 9 203



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio State - Top of 1st OHI XAV
Alex Bemis hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Henry Kaczma singled, bunt (0-0); Alex Bemis advanced to second. 0 0
Noah Furcht grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Henry Kaczma advanced to second; Alex Bemis
advanced to third. 0 0
Mason Eckelm grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Henry Kaczma advanced to third; Alex Bemis scored. 1 0
Dane Harvey struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSFS). 1 0

Xavier - Bottom of 1st OHI XAV
Valdes struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 1 0
Burdette grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 0
Stonehouse struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 1 0

Ohio State - Top of 2nd OHI XAV
Maddix Simps flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Steven Cavac singled to right center (3-2 BSBBKFF). 1 0
Miles Vanden walked (3-2 BKBBSB); Steven Cavac. 1 0
CJ Reid walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Miles Vanden advanced to second; Steven Cavac advanced to third. 1 0
Alex Bemis singled to right field, RBI (0-0); CJ Reid advanced to second; Miles Vanden advanced to third;
Steven Cavac scored. 2 0
Henry Kaczma singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Alex Bemis advanced to second; CJ Reid advanced to
third; Miles Vanden scored. 3 0
Noah Furcht popped up to p (1-2 KSBFF). 3 0
Mason Eckelm flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0

Xavier - Bottom of 2nd OHI XAV
Fitz walked (3-2 BFBBKFB). 3 0
Townsend flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
Hammond singled through the right side (1-0 B); Fitz advanced to second. 3 0
Johnson doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KBK); Hammond advanced to third; Fitz scored. 3 1
Canterberry grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Hammond scored. 3 2
Christenson doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Johnson scored. 3 3
Valdes grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3

Ohio State - Top of 3rd OHI XAV
Dane Harvey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 3
Maddix Simps lined out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 3 3
Steven Cavac flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3

Xavier - Bottom of 3rd OHI XAV
Ryan Zamora to p for Ryan Butler. 3 3
Burdette walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Stonehouse hit into double play rf to 2b (1-1 KB); Burdette out on the play. 3 3
Fitz flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBBFFFF). 3 3

Ohio State - Top of 4th OHI XAV
Miles Vanden lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKSFB). 3 3
CJ Reid struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 3 3
Alex Bemis grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBBKB). 3 3

Xavier - Bottom of 4th OHI XAV



Townsend grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBFB). 3 3
Hammond flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Ohio State - Top of 5th OHI XAV
Henry Kaczma flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3
Noah Furcht struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 3 3
Mason Eckelm grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 3

Xavier - Bottom of 5th OHI XAV
Canterberry grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 3 3
Christenson singled through the right side (0-1 F). 3 3
Christenson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
Valdes singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Christenson scored. 3 4
Burdette reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Valdes out at second ss to 2b. 3 4
Luke Carrell to p for Ryan Zamora. 3 4
Stonehouse flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 4

Ohio State - Top of 6th OHI XAV
Arend to p for Vasiliou. 3 4
Dane Harvey walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 4
Maddix Simps grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Dane Harvey advanced to second. 3 4
Steven Cavac reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KKB); Dane Harvey advanced to third. 3 4
Young to p for Arend. 3 4
Steven Cavac stole second. 3 4
Miles Vanden struck out looking (3-2 BKKBFBFK). 3 4
CJ Reid walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
Alex Bemis hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 SFBB); CJ Reid advanced to second; Steven Cavac advanced to third;
Dane Harvey scored, unearned. 4 4
Helsel to p for Young. 4 4
Henry Kaczma grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBB). 4 4

Xavier - Bottom of 6th OHI XAV
Fitz struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 4
Townsend grounded out to p (1-0 B). 4 4
Hammond singled down the rf line (3-2 BFBBF). 4 4
Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 7th OHI XAV
Noah Furcht walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 4 4
Mason Eckelm walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Noah Furcht advanced to second. 4 4
Dane Harvey reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); Mason Eckelm advanced to second; Noah Furcht out
on the play, out at third p to 3b. 4 4
Maddix Simps walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Dane Harvey advanced to second; Mason Eckelm advanced to third. 4 4
Steven Cavac struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 4 4
Poole to p for Helsel. 4 4
Miles Vanden grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 4 4

Xavier - Bottom of 7th OHI XAV
Nick Sawyer to p for Luke Carrell. 4 4
Canterberry grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 4 4
Christenson singled up the middle (0-1 F). 4 4
Valdes hit into double play ss unassisted (1-0 B); Christenson out on the play. 4 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio State - Top of 8th OHI XAV
CJ Reid fouled out to lf (0-0). 4 4
Alex Bemis struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK). 4 4
Henry Kaczma lined out to rf (1-2 KKB). 4 4

Xavier - Bottom of 8th OHI XAV
Jake Michala to p for Nick Sawyer. 4 4
Burdette grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 4 4
Stonehouse hit by pitch (2-2 BBFK). 4 4
Crisp pinch ran for Stonehouse. 4 4
Fitz hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Crisp out on the play. 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 9th OHI XAV
Valdes to lf. 4 4
Crisp to cf. 4 4
Noah Furcht flied out to lf (3-2 BBSSFFFB). 4 4
Mason Eckelm flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 4 4
Dane Harvey struck out looking (2-2 SBKFBK). 4 4

Xavier - Bottom of 9th OHI XAV
Townsend grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 4 4
Hammond struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 4 4
Johnson grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 4 4

Ohio State - Top of 10th OHI XAV
Maddix Simps hit by pitch (2-2 BBKF). 4 4
Steven Cavac hit by pitch (0-0); Maddix Simps advanced to second. 4 4
Miles Vanden popped up to p, bunt (0-1 F). 4 4
CJ Reid singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Steven Cavac advanced to third; Maddix Simps scored. 5 4
Alex Bemis walked (3-2 KBBKBB); CJ Reid advanced to second. 5 4
Geddes to p for Poole. 5 4
Henry Kaczma singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Alex Bemis advanced to second; CJ Reid advanced to
third; Steven Cavac scored. 6 4
Noah Furcht singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-2 BBSBSF); Henry Kaczma advanced to second; Alex
Bemis scored; CJ Reid scored. 8 4
Mason Eckelm walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Noah Furcht advanced to second; Henry Kaczma advanced to third. 8 4
Hooker to p for Geddes. 8 4
Dane Harvey hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Mason Eckelm out on the play. 8 4

Xavier - Bottom of 10th OHI XAV
Canterberry struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 8 4
Christenson struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBFK). 8 4
Valdes struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 8 4


